In the case of any such delay, the time of completion shall be extended accordingly in a writing 
signed by both parties. 

IV. COMPENSATION 

A. Total Compensation:  For services performed pursuant to this Agreement, the CITY agrees to pay 
and the CONSULTANT agrees to accept, as payment in full, Two Hundred Thirteen Thousand 
Nine Hundred Dollars ($213,900). This amount shall constitute complete compensation, including 
document production and out-of-pocket expenses for all services for the work and PROJECT 
identified in Exhibits “A” and “B”. 

B. Payment of Compensation:  The CONSULTANT shall be compensated according to the progress